IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS, LLC, Petitioner,

V.

ELBIT SYSTEMS LAND AND C4I LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2016-00135 Patent No. 7,245,874

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM PATENT OWNER ELBIT SYSTEMS LAND AND C4I LTD.

DC: 5892651-1



As shown in the Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) submitted herewith, Elbit Systems Land and C4I Ltd. ("Elbit") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Number 7,245,874. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Elbit hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Andrea G. Reister (Reg. No. 36,253)	Jay I. Alexander (Reg. No. 32,678)
areister@cov.com	jalexander@cov.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Covington & Burling LLP	Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW	One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001	Washington, DC 20001
Phone: (202) 662-5141	Phone: (202) 662-5622
Fax: (202) 778-5141	Fax: (202) 778-5622
	Additional Back-Up Counsel
	Christopher K. Eppich (Reg. No.
	52,868)
	ceppich@cov.com
	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
	Covington & Burling LLP
	One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
	Washington, DC 20001
	Phone: (858)678-1805

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner Elbit Systems Land and C4I Ltd.

Date: November 19 2015	shi cohu
Name:	SHPI COHEN
Title:	VP D General Course

PTO/S8/96 (07 Approved for use through 07/31/2012, OMB 0651-6 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME!
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control num
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Yehuda Rest, Salit Drobiner Gros, Avraham Barda ("Rest, et al.")
Application No./Patent No.: 7,245,874 Filed/Issue Date: July 17, 2007
Titled: INFRASTRUCTURE FOR TELEPHONY NETWORK
Elbit Systems Land and C4I Ltd. , a corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:
1. x the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in
(The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or
3. an assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made
the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was
recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR .
B. X A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow
From: Rest, et al. To: Shiron Satellite Commns. (1996) Ltd. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel 012057 Frame 0580 or for which a copy thereof is attached.
From: Shiron Satellite Commns. (1996) Ltd. To: Elbit Systems Land and C4I - Tadiran Ltd. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel 024294 Frame 0777 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: Elbit Systems Land and C4I - Tadiran Ltd. To: Elbit Systems Land and C4I Ltd.
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel 037026 , Frame 0664 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the
assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee
Shau Chan November 19, 2 Signature SHAI COHEN V.P. Ceneral
Shau Chan November 19, 2 Signature Date SHAI COHEN V.P. L. Ceneral Printed or Typed Name Title
Printed or Typed Name V. f. X Ceneral Title
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

DC: 5892610-1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 23rd day of November 2015, the foregoing Power of Attorney from Patent Owner Elbit Systems Land and C4I Ltd., and accompanying Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b), was served by FedEx, a means at least as fast and reliable as Priority Mail Express®, on the following counsel of record for petitioner.

Eliot Williams G. Hopkins Guy Baker Botts L.L.P. 1001 Page Mill Road Palo Alto,CA 94304-1007

Date: November 23, 2015

Andrea G. Reister, Esq. Registration No.: 36,253

